

November 22, 2023

Automann Employees Donate 2,000lbs of Food & Goods to "Feeding America"



In the spirit of *Working Hard to Do Good* and with the Thanksgiving Holiday upon us, each of our four USA distribution centers (CA, IL, NJ & TX) participated in our annual food drive, donating 2,000 lbs. of food & goods to "Feeding America". Feeding America is the nation's largest domestic hunger-relief organization comprised of a nationwide network of food banks, food pantries and local meal programs. Their common goal is simple: help people get the food and resources they need to thrive.

"We are very blessed and proud of our employees for their contributions to such an important cause. We want to thank everyone that participated and we wish everyone a Happy and Healthy Thanksgiving!"

Patty Mascall - Sr. Human Resources Manager

About Feeding America

Feeding America[®] is the largest hunger-relief organization in the United States. Through a network of more than 200 food banks, 21 statewide food bank associations, and over 60,000 partner agencies, food pantries and meal programs, we helped provide 5.2 billion meals to tens of millions of people in need last year. Feeding America also supports programs that prevent food waste and improve food security among the people we serve; brings attention to the social and systemic barriers that contribute to food insecurity in our nation; and advocates for legislation that protects people from going hungry. Visit www.feedingamerica.org, find us on Facebook or follow us on Twitter.

About Automann

Family-owned and customer-driven since 1994, Automann has become a leader for global distribution of heavy-duty truck and trailer parts. Automann offers an ever-expanding catalog of over 40,000 parts across 18 product categories. The company's product portfolio includes both Automann-branded products and a growing collection of leading brand names. With six strategically located distribution centers across North America, Automann collaborates with an extensive distributor network to provide garages, fleets, and end-users with quality replacement parts promptly and at exceptional value. To learn more, please visit www.automann.com.

For more information, contact

Brice Link, Automann USA, National Marketing Manager, blink@automann.com